
RESOLUTION 2020-09-03 

A RESOLUTION OF THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY 
ACTING AS THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY BOARD 
OF THE COMBINED NORTHSIDE EAST AND NORTHWEST CRA'S 
ADOPTING A FY 2019-2020 AMENDED TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT 
("TIO") BUDGET FOR THE COMBINED NORTHSIDE EAST AND 
NORTHWEST CRA'S PURSUANT TO SEC. 163.387, F.S. AND SEC. 
106.341, ORDINANCE CODE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Sec. I 06.340-106.346, Ordinance Code, the Board has 
been given authority to allocate and transfer funds within the CRA budget in accordance with the 
provisions of those sections, without further Council approval; and 

WHEREAS, there remains $13,070 in the Unallocated Plan Authorized Expenditures 
account which pursuant to the Ordinance Code sections referenced above, the DIA Board has 
authority to allocate to specific projects and programs within the CRA Plan; and 

WHEREAS, there are numerous other balances remaining as of year-end in specific Plan 
Authorized Expenditures available for reallocation: and 

WHEREAS, the Finance and Budget Committee of the DIA has recommended that the 
balance of Unallocated Plan Authorized Expenditures and various other specific· surplus amounts 
in specific Plan Authorized Expenditures be transferred to the projects and programs as 
described on Exhibit A attached hereto; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Downtown Investment Authority: 

Section 1. The Combined Northside East and Northwest TID FY 2019-2020 Budget 
is amended to transfer the funds currently identified as Unallocated Plan Authorized 
Expenditures together with the surplus amounts in other specific Plan authorized Expenditures 
to the projects and programs identified on Exhibit A attached hereto. 

Section 2. Pursuant to Sec. I 06.344, Ordinl nc Code, the staff of DIA is hereby 
directed to prepare and tile a CRA Budget Transfer Form e ectuating the aforementioned budget 
amendments. 

Section 3. This Resolution shall become e ective on the date it is signed by the 
Chair of the DIA Board. 

N NVESTMENT AUTHOLITYL 

'J I 4 2' l-• 
Date 

VOTE: In Favor: ~ Opposed: 0 Abstained: _!!__ 



RESOLUTION 2020-09-03 

EXHIBIT A to RESOLUTION 2020-09-03 

Amending the FY 19/20 adopted budget: 

Transfer from: Unallocated Plan Authorized Expenditures 
GSP Commercial Revitalization 
Cowford Chophouse 
100 N. Laura 
Reserves (surplus from land purchase) 
45 West Bay 
217-229 N. Hogan 

TOTAL 

Transfer to: NB CRA Loans 

NB Retail Enhancement 

$ 13,070.00 
$ 5,000.00 
$ 250,000.00 
$ 130,000.00 
$ 13,343.00 
$ 382.00 
$ 193.00 
S 411,988.00 

$ 380,000.00 

$ 31.988.00 
$ 411,988.00 

Page2of2 

http:411,988.00
http:31.988.00
http:380,000.00
http:411,988.00
http:13,343.00
http:130,000.00
http:250,000.00
http:5,000.00
http:13,070.00

